504216165 02/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4262842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRAGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	12/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRAGENT, LLC
Street Address:	211 W TYLER ST., SUITE C
City:	LONGVIEW
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7529795
Patent Number:	8700704
Patent Number:	7856472
Patent Number:	7849148
Patent Number:	8682961
Patent Number:	8683003
Patent Number:	8180829
Patent Number:	8219615
Patent Number:	8219906
Application Number:	14224002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: andrew.gordon@stragent.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW GORDON

Address Line 1:211 W TYLER ST., SUITE CAddress Line 4:LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVIPGP090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW GORDON

PATENT 504216165 REEL: 041192 FRAME: 0069

SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Gordon/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Arav_Assignment3_StragentTechStragent_TX_12_31_2008#page1.tif		
source=Arav Assignment3 StragentTech Stragent TX 12 31 2008#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041192 FRAME: 0070

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stragent Technologies, LLC, having a place of business at 100 Park Center Plaza, Suite 300A, San Jose, CA 95113 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of the following patent applications ("Patent"):

SVIPGP015	11/342,333	1/26/2006	Shared Transport Medium System And Method For
			Use Within A Casino Or Gambling Environment
SVIPGP016	11/356,714	2/16/2006	Gaming Machine System And Method With Buttons
3,45			Equipped With Modulating Lights
SVIPGP017	11/373,851	3/10/2006	Gaming Machine System And Method
SVIPGP036	11/124,487	5/6/2005	Battery Monitor
	11/213,154	8/25/2005	Rim-Manufactured Gaming Device
SVIPGP037	11/213,134		EDACTED
	1		
SVIPGP038	11/213,418	8/25/2005	Gaming Machine Reel Assembly For Providing A
			Substantially Planar Viewing Surface
		RI	EDACTED
L			
SVIPGP039	11/213,421	8/25/2005	Braking Hinge And Release Mechanism For Gaming
			Machine Housing Door
		RI	DACTED
			_D///O1LD
SVIPGP040	11/213,419	8/25/2005	Latch Assembly Mechanism For Gaming Machine
5 11 01 040	11/215,119	0,20,2000	Housing Door
		DI	EDACTED
		L/I	IDAGIED
SVIPGP041	11/213,420	8/25/2005	Gaming Machine With Player Tracking Device
SVIPGP041	11/213,420	0/23/2003	Capable Of Tool-Less Removal
		5	
		KI	EDACTED
		2/2 - / 2 2 2 -	G i M ii G i Wid Cii-ted
SVIPGP042	11/213,198	8/25/2005	Gaming Machine System With Coordinated
		The second secon	Screensavers
		\mathbb{R}	EDACTED
SVIPGP043	11/213,422	8/25/2005	Secondary Gaming Machine Having A Touch Screen
			Mounted Thereon Without An Associated Electronic
			Display
		RI	EDACTED
		1.71	
SVIPGP044	11/213,147	8/25/2005	System And Method Of Manufacture For A Gaming
5 t H OI 077	11/213,147	0,20,200	Device Housing
			EDACTED
		TALL STATE	LUAUTLU
SVIPGP045	11/467,027	8/24/2006	Gaming Machine Cash Box System
3 Y IF GF 043	11/40/,02/		EDACTED
		T)	

PATENT REEL: 041192 FRAME: 0071

SVIPGP046	11/467,041	8/24/2006	Gaming Machine System And Method Of Manufacture Using A Flexible Spline
		R	ÉDACTED
SVIPGP047	10/664,087	9/16/2003	Modular Security Enclosure For Gaming Machine
SVIPGP048	11/861,657	9/26/2007	Replaceable Cosmetic Panels For Machine Cabinets\n
		R	EDACTED
SVIPGP049	11/938,108	11/9/2007	Pivotable Display For A Gaming Machine
		R	EDACTED
SVIPGP061	10/737,690	12/15/2003	System, Method And Computer Program Product For
			Sharing Information In A Distributed Framework
		RI	EDACTED
SVIPGP050	11/444,930	5/31/2006	System, Method And Computer Program Product For
			Transferring Money
SVIPGP088	10/943,325	9/17/2004	Method And System For Processing Knowledge
SVIPGP090	11/384,957	3/20/2006	Message Board Aggregator
SVIPGP091	11/176,006	7/5/2005	Content Selection And Retrieval System
SVIPGP092	11/039,158	1/20/2005	Monitoring And Reporting System And Method Of
			Operating The Same

WHEREAS, Stragent, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 W. Tyler, Suite C, Longview, Texas 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent, and the inventions disclosed in the Patent (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent, including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 31st day of December 2008.

Name: Kevin J. Zilka

President Stragent Technologies, LLC

PATENT

REEL: 041192 FRAME: 0072